

Notice of Intent to Award

Solicitation Number	232242	Award Date	6/1/2022 5:15 PM CDT		
Solicitation Title	Khrone products, parts, and services				
Buyer Name	Von L. Bell	Buyer Email	von.bell@nashville.gov		
BAO Rep	Christopher Wood	BAO Email	Christopher.Wood@nashville.gov		

Company Name	Krohne	Company Cont	act	
Street Address	7 Dearborn Road			
City	Peabody	State MA	Zipcode	01960
Company Name		Company Cont	act	
Street Address		Company Cont	act	
City		State	Zipcode	
Sampany Nama		Company Cont	o ot	
Company Name Street Address		Company Cont	act	
City		State	Zipcode	
he referenced s eferenced award	Equal	be emailed to the referen	dicating all applical ced buyer no more	e than 15 days after
where applicable all minority-own etter(s) should be after the reference.	olicitation. The COI should d date. Equal (e, the awarded supplier(s) mused (MBE) or woman-owned e emailed to the referenced ced award date.	icate of insurance (COI) in be emailed to the referent Business Opportunity Progust submit a signed copy of (WBE) subcontractors in business assistance office	dicating all applical ced buyer no more gram f the letter of intended in the sol (BAO) rep no more	e than 15 days after of to perform for any icitation response. e than two business of
where applicable all minority-own etter(s) should be after the reference.	olicitation. The COI should d date. Equal (e, the awarded supplier(s) multiple (MBE) or woman-owned be emailed to the referenced	icate of insurance (COI) income be emailed to the reference Business Opportunity Progress submit a signed copy of (WBE) subcontractors in business assistance office	dicating all applical ced buyer no more gram of the letter of intendictuded in the sol	e than 15 days after of to perform for any icitation response. e than two business of
Where applicable all minority-own etter(s) should be after the reference Yes, the EB Where applicable be against to all standard to all standard veterance with the reference and the standard to all standard veterance with the reference with the reference and the standard veterance with the reference of	olicitation. The COI should d date. Equal (e, the awarded supplier(s) mused (MBE) or woman-owned e emailed to the referenced ced award date.	Business Opportunity Progust submit a signed copy of (WBE) subcontractors in business assistance office Monthly Reporting will be required monthly (MBE), women-owned (rs. Sufficient evidence ma	dicating all applical ced buyer no more gram If the letter of intention (BAO) rep no more above to submit evider WBE), LGBT-owner y include, but is not a	e than 15 days after at to perform for any icitation response. It than two business of applicable. The perform for any icitation applicable. The perform for any icitation applicable, and ser of necessarily limited.
where applicable all minority-own etter(s) should be after the reference Yes, the EB Where applicable be ayment to all so disabled veterance copies of subconfirm.	e, the awarded supplier(s) more emailed to the referenced award date. O Program is applicable. e, the awarded supplier(s) more emailed to the referenced award date. O Program is applicable. e, the awarded supplier(s) small (SBE), minority-owned owned (SDV) subcontractor	Business Opportunity Progust submit a signed copy of (WBE) subcontractors in business assistance office Monthly Reporting will be required monthly (MBE), women-owned (rs. Sufficient evidence ma cations for payment, invoice	dicating all applical ced buyer no more gram If the letter of intended in the sol (BAO) rep no more to submit evider WBE), LGBT-owner y include, but is not a ces, and cancelled of the ces, and ce	e than 15 days after at to perform for any icitation response. It than two business of applicable. The perform for any icitation applicable. The perform for any icitation applicable, and ser of necessarily limited.

Solicitation and award documentation are available upon request. Please email the referenced buyer to arrange.

A copy of this notice will be placed in the solicitation file and sent to all offerors.

Right to Protest

Per MCL 4.36.010 – any actual or prospective bidder, offeror, or contractor who is aggrieved in connection with the solicitation or award of a contract may protest to the purchasing agent. The protest shall be submitted in writing within ten (10) days after such aggrieved person knows or should have known of the facts giving rise thereto.

Supervisor (Initial)
Michelle a. Hernandez lane
Michelle A. Hernandez Lane Purchasing Agent & Chief Procurement Officer

Enter Solicitation Title & Number Below						
Khrone products, parts, and services	Min. SBE/SDV					
RFQ # 232242	Participation	Incentive Percentage	Incentive Calculator	Lowest Bid	MACP	Winning Bid
	0.0%	0.00%	0.00%	\$152,500.00	\$0.00	\$152,500.00
Offeror's Name	Bids	SBE	Participation Requirement	Participation Incentive	Incentive Evaluation Amount	Status of ITB Award
Khrone	\$152,500.00	\$0.00	\$0	\$0	\$152,500.00	Awarded

No EBO and SBE/SDV programming was applicable

From: Lane, Michelle (Finance - Procurement)

To: Bell, Von (Finance); Clay, Gary (Finance)

Subject: RE: RFQ 232242 Khrone products, parts, and services

Date: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 10:41:19 AM

Award to a single offeror is approved.

Michelle A. Hernandez Lane
Chief Procurement Officer/Purchasing Agent
Department of Finance
Procurement Division
Metropolitan Nashville Davidson County
730 2nd Avenue South, Ste. 101
Nashville, TN 37201
Office- 615.862.5471

From: Bell, Von (Finance) < Von. Bell@nashville.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 10:40 AM

To: Lane, Michelle (Finance - Procurement) < Michelle.Lane@nashville.gov>; Clay, Gary (Finance)

<Gary.Clay@nashville.gov>

Subject: RFQ 232242 Khrone products, parts, and services

Michelle,

Per **R4.12.011.03.1.** I am needing approval of a single bidder for the solicitation Khrone products, parts, and services.

RFQ# 232242 closed with a single bidder, Khrone.

Please note, Walter Ashford /water services department) considers the offer fair and reasonable and agrees to proceed. An adequate number of suppliers had an opportunity to submit responses to the solicitation as all suppliers registered under category code **32130000** that were sent the **ITB**.

Please note, no EBO goals or MBE/WBE were established for this solicitation.

Von L. Bell

Procurement Officer II (Buyer)
Department of Finance
Procurement Division
Metropolitan Government, Nashville Davidson County
730 2nd Avenue South, St 101
Nashville, TN 37201
Office-615-862-6463

Ashford, Walter (WS) From:

Bell, Von (Finance); Belcher, Stephanie (WS) To: Subject: RE: RFQ #232242 Krone and RFQ 232241 Godwin

Date: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 9:33:42 AM

This is fair and reasonable.

From: Bell, Von (Finance) < Von. Bell@nashville.gov>

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2022 8:38 AM

To: Ashford, Walter (WS) < Walter. Ashford@nashville.gov>; Belcher, Stephanie (WS)

<stephanie.belcher@nashville.gov>

Subject: RE: RFQ #232242 Krone and RFQ 232241 Godwin

Hello Stephanie and Walter. I have attached a copy of the bid that was submitted by Khrone for RFQ 241234 Khrone products, parts, and services.

Please review and provide a response if the department considers the offer fair and reasonable.

Let me know if the department is open to accepting the offer to move ahead with the procurement process.					
Thanks,					
Von Bell					